2018, the City reported no deferred outflows of resources or deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB.

79

CITY OF JACKSON
Notes to Financial Statements

September 30, 2018

Note 7 - Prior Period Adjustment:

Correction of Error

In 2018, the City discovered errors in the amount reported for the land in the previously issued governmental-wide
statement for the year ended September 30, 2017. As the result, prior period adjustments were necessary to
correct the error as follows:

Governmental Activities:
Net Position $

Implementation of New Accounting Standard

As Previously
Reported

(21,392,668) $

Adjustment As Restated

248,007 $ (21,144,661)

For the year ended September 30, 2018, the City has implemented Governmental Accounting Standards Board
(GASB) Statement No. 75, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits Other Than
Pensions.

As a result, the previously reported amounts for net position as of September 30, 2017, have been restated in the
accompanying financial statements to reflect the City's other post-employment benefits (OPEB) liability in
accordance with GASB Statement No. 75, as follows:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Governmental Activities:
Net Position $ (21,144,661) $ (4,991,040) $ (26,135,701)

Business-Type Activities:
Water/Sewage Disposal System Fund $ 247,893,760 $ (583,949) $ 247,309,811

Sanitation Fund 2,722,045 (68,700) 2,653,345

Nonmajor Enterprise Funds 14,123,240 (27,480) 14,095,760

Total Net Position $ 264,739,045 $ (680,129) $ 264,058,916

The effects of this restatement on the change in net position for the year ended September 30, 2017, are not
determinable.

80

I

CITY OF JACKSON
Required Supplementary Information

Schedule of Employer
Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) Plan Liability

Last Fiscal Year

Total OPEB Liability:

Service cost

Interest

Changes of benefit terms

Differences between expected and actual experience

Changes of assumptions and other inputs

Benefit payments

Net change in total OPEB liability

Total OPEB liability, beginning

Total OPEB liability, ending

Covered-employee payroll